General Description
The MAX4885 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount printed-circuit board (PCB)
that utilizes the MAX4885 IC to implement a complete
video graphics array (VGA) 1:2 or 2:1 multiplexer.
VGA input/output connections are provided to easily inter-
face the MAX4885 EV kit with VGA-compatible devices.
The EV kit gives the option to use a single 5V DC power

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-3213; Rev 1; 5/08
Ordering Information
Component List
PART TYPE
MAX4885EVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
BATT 1 Vertical 9V PC snap-on connector
B_0, B_1, B_2,
DDCA0, DDCA1,
DDCA2, DDCB0,
DDCB1, DDCB2,
G_0, G_1, G_2,
GND (3), H0, H1,
H2, R_0, R_1,
R_2, V0, V1, V2
24 Test points
C1–C4 4
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104K
TDK C1608X7R1C104K
C5 1
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H104K
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
C6 1
2.2µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A225K
Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ225KA
D1–D4 4 Green surface-mount LEDs (0805)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D5 1
3.3V  shunt vol tag e r efer ence ( 3 S C 70)
Maxim LM4040AEX3-3.3+
(Top Mark: ANY)
Maxim LM 4040D E X 3- 3.3+
( Top  M ar k: AOB)
JU1–JU5 5 3-pin headers
R1–R4 4 1kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R5 1 470Ω ±5% resistor (0603)
U1 1
C om p l ete 1:2 or  2:1 V G A m ul ti p l exer
(32 TQFN-EP*)
Maxim MAX4885ETJ+
U2 1
Linear regulator (6 TDFN-EP*)
Maxim MAX15006BATT+
(Top Mark: APF)
U3 1
SPDT analog switch (6 SOT23)
Maxim MAX4624EZT+T
(Top Mark: AAAE)
VGA0, VGA1,
VGA2
3 15-pin HD sub-D female VGA ports
— 5 Shunts
— 1 PCB: MAX4885 Evaluation Kit+
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim's website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*EP = Exposed pad.
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.